
OAK WOODLAND HABITAT MITIGATION

 FOR THE WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION AND HWY 101 INTERCHANGE PROJECT

NIPOMO, CA

CONTRACT NO. 300129.09.04

PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY

DESIGN ENGINEER: WALLACE

BID OPENING DATE: January 17, 2013

ITEM NO.
CODE 

NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY UNIT BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE

1 74056 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 1 LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00$                 LUMP SUM  $                  24,000.00 LUMP SUM $                    5,000.00 LUMP SUM $                  27,000.00 

2 74033
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION 
ENTRANCE 1 EA 1500 1,500.00$                    5,000.00$              $                    5,000.00 2,500.00$            $                    2,500.00 24,950.00$          $                  24,950.00 

3 150606 REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW) 181 LF 4 724.00$                      5.00$                    $                       905.00 2.50$                   $                       452.50 5.00$                   $                       905.00 

4 152XXX RELOCATE CATTLE TROUGH 1 LS LUMP SUM 4,000.00$                   2,000.00$             $                    2,000.00 2,500.00$            $                    2,500.00 4,580.00$            $                    4,580.00 

5 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING 1 LS LUMP SUM 80,000.00$                 LUMP SUM  $                132,900.00 LUMP SUM $                169,000.00 LUMP SUM $                111,300.00 

6 200117
DECOMPOSED GRANITE 
(MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) 525 SF 20 10,500.00$                  3.40$                     $                    1,785.00 5.00$                   $                    2,625.00 10.00$                 $                    5,250.00 

7 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT 1 LS LUMP SUM 100,000.00$               LUMP SUM  $                  79,000.00 LUMP SUM $                110,000.00 LUMP SUM $                102,600.00 

8 - QUARTERLY REPORT 12 EA 1200 14,400.00$                 525.00$                $                    6,300.00 1,000.00$            $                  12,000.00 1,080.00$            $                  12,960.00 

9 - ANNUAL REPORTING 3 EA 3400 10,200.00$                 525.00$                $                    1,575.00 1,500.00$            $                    4,500.00 1,620.00$            $                    4,860.00 

10 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 LS LUMP SUM 80,000.00$                 LUMP SUM  $                157,000.00 LUMP SUM $                120,000.00 LUMP SUM $                174,300.00 

11 208310 IRRIGATION SLEEVE 371 LF 15 5,565.00$                   7.25$                    $                    2,689.75 10.00$                 $                    3,710.00 8.00$                   $                    2,968.00 

12 209503A
WATER BOOSTER PUMPING STATION 
& TANK FILL SYSTEM 1 LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00$                  LUMP SUM  $                  54,350.00 LUMP SUM $                  40,000.00 LUMP SUM $                  60,300.00 

13 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 2 EA 300 600.00$                      525.00$                $                    1,050.00 500.00$               $                    1,000.00 2,700.00$            $                    5,400.00 

14 731502
MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS 
CONSTRUCTION) 1 CY 450 450.00$                       3,500.00$              $                    3,500.00 500.00$               $                       500.00 1,800.00$            $                    1,800.00 

15 800007
FENCE (TYPE BW, 5-STRAND, METAL 
POST) 8369 LF 6 50,214.00$                  6.00$                     $                  50,214.00 7.00$                   $                  58,583.00 7.00$                   $                  58,583.00 

16 860797 ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION) 1 LS LUMP SUM 16,500.00$                 LUMP SUM  $                    5,900.00 LUMP SUM $                    1,000.00 LUMP SUM $                       880.00 

17 860798 BOOSTER PUMP ELECTRIC SYSTEM 1 LS LUMP SUM 12,000.00$                 LUMP SUM  $                  13,700.00 LUMP SUM $                  21,000.00 LUMP SUM $                  18,900.00 

18 991040A
ELECTRICAL FACILITY (SERVICE 
POLE AND METER/MAIN PANEL) 1 LS LUMP SUM 6,500.00$                    LUMP SUM  $                    6,600.00 LUMP SUM  $                    4,000.00 LUMP SUM  $                    5,800.00 

TOTAL BID 453,153.00$                548,468.75$                558,370.50$                623,336.00$                

LEGEND: 

BID 1 BID 2 BID 3

John Madonna Const. Co Inc Pacific Restoration Group Inc

Bid Check Date: __1/18/13_______

  highlighted = math error

PO Box 5310 PO Box 429Engineer's Estimate

San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 Perris, CA 92572-0429

(805) 543-7751 (951) 940-6069 (805) 937-5859

Santa Maria, CA 93457

PO Box 2849

Spiess Construction Co Inc

V:\_PROJECTS\WBS 300129 - WILLOW ROAD OAK TREE MITIGATION\AD-15\DONE 300129.09.04 Willow Rd Oak Woodlands.xlsDONE 300129.09.04 Willow Rd Oak Woodlands.xls/BID VERIFICATION FORM1 of 2



OAK WOODLAND HABITAT MITIGATION

 FOR THE WILLOW ROAD EXTENSION AND HWY 101 INTERCHANGE PROJECT

NIPOMO, CA

CONTRACT NO. 300129.09.04

PROJECT MANAGER: DALE RAMEY

DESIGN ENGINEER: WALLACE

BID OPENING DATE: January 17, 2013

ITEM NO.
CODE 

NO. DESCRIPTION OF ITEM
ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY UNIT

1 74056 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 1 LS

2 74033
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION 
ENTRANCE 1 EA

3 150606 REMOVE FENCE (TYPE BW) 181 LF

4 152XXX RELOCATE CATTLE TROUGH 1 LS

5 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING 1 LS

6 200117
DECOMPOSED GRANITE 
(MISCELLANEOUS AREAS) 525 SF

7 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT 1 LS

8 - QUARTERLY REPORT 12 EA

9 - ANNUAL REPORTING 3 EA

10 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM 1 LS

11 208310 IRRIGATION SLEEVE 371 LF

12 209503A
WATER BOOSTER PUMPING STATION 
& TANK FILL SYSTEM 1 LS

13 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 2 EA

14 731502
MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS 
CONSTRUCTION) 1 CY

15 800007
FENCE (TYPE BW, 5-STRAND, METAL 
POST) 8369 LF

16 860797 ELECTRIC SERVICE (IRRIGATION) 1 LS

17 860798 BOOSTER PUMP ELECTRIC SYSTEM 1 LS

18 991040A
ELECTRICAL FACILITY (SERVICE 
POLE AND METER/MAIN PANEL) 1 LS

LEGEND: 

Bid Check Date: __1/18/13_______

  highlighted = math error

BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE BID UNIT PRICE BID PRICE

LUMP SUM $                    5,000.00 LUMP SUM  $                    5,201.00 LUMP SUM $                    8,949.00 LUMP SUM $                    8,900.00 

6,857.00$             $                    6,857.00 8,589.00$             $                    8,589.00 5,641.00$            $                    5,641.00 7,500.00$            $                    7,500.00 

5.00$                    $                       905.00 1.10$                    $                       199.10 8.66$                   $                    1,567.46 5.00$                   $                       905.00 

250.00$                $                       250.00 LUMP SUM  $                    1,845.00 3,257.00$            $                    3,257.00 2,600.00$            $                    2,600.00 

LUMP SUM $                111,550.00 LUMP SUM  $                106,472.00 LUMP SUM $                190,883.00 LUMP SUM $                123,000.00 

7.50$                    $                    3,937.50 5.90$                    $                    3,097.50 8.60$                   $                    4,515.00 5.00$                   $                    2,625.00 

LUMP SUM $                108,675.00 LUMP SUM  $                120,705.00 LUMP SUM $                163,177.00 LUMP SUM $                117,000.00 

1,495.00$             $                  17,940.00 1,678.25$             $                  20,139.00 1,688.25$            $                  20,259.00 4,700.00$            $                  56,400.00 

3,910.00$             $                  11,730.00 14,757.00$           $                  44,271.00 5,033.00$            $                  15,099.00 31,500.00$          $                  94,500.00 

LUMP SUM $                177,100.00 LUMP SUM  $                234,191.00 LUMP SUM $                162,247.00 LUMP SUM $                191,000.00 

8.05$                    $                    2,986.55 10.40$                  $                    3,858.40 11.18$                 $                    4,147.78 8.00$                   $                    2,968.00 

LUMP SUM $                  93,945.00 LUMP SUM  $                  47,352.00 LUMP SUM $                  23,215.00 LUMP SUM $                  63,000.00 

300.00$                $                       600.00 975.00$                $                    1,950.00 683.00$               $                    1,366.00 345.00$               $                       690.00 

750.00$                $                       750.00 793.00$                $                       793.00 1,489.00$            $                    1,489.00 1,000.00$            $                    1,000.00 

6.75$                    $                  56,490.75 8.00$                    $                  66,952.00 10.55$                 $                  88,292.95 6.90$                   $                  57,746.10 

LUMP SUM $                    4,145.00 LUMP SUM  $                    1,469.00 LUMP SUM $                    4,299.00 LUMP SUM $                    5,900.00 

LUMP SUM $                  17,000.00 LUMP SUM  $                  23,794.00 LUMP SUM $                  17,322.00 LUMP SUM $                    3,700.00 

LUMP SUM  $                    6,200.00 LUMP SUM  $                    5,525.00 LUMP SUM  $                    6,425.00 LUMP SUM $                  12,400.00 

626,061.80$                696,403.00$                722,151.19$                751,834.10$                

351 N. Blosser Rd.

BID 4 BID 7BID 5 BID 6

Lake Forest, CA 92630

Natures Image, Inc.

(949) 680-4400

20361 Hermana Circle 2640 Industrial Pkwy, Ste 100

Diani Building Corp.

Santa Maria, CA 93454 Santa Maria, CA 93458Santa Maria, CA 93455

V. Lopez Jr. & Sons, Inc.

200 E. Fesler St. #101

The J.F. Will Company, Inc.

(805) 925-9533(805) 938-0760(805) 928-1198

V:\_PROJECTS\WBS 300129 - WILLOW ROAD OAK TREE MITIGATION\AD-15\DONE 300129.09.04 Willow Rd Oak Woodlands.xlsDONE 300129.09.04 Willow Rd Oak Woodlands.xls/BID VERIFICATION FORM2 of 2




